
NENI R W
NENI R W

AUTO MANUAL TRACTORS

Dependable Quality 

Partnering the 

Tractor Industry



AUTO MANUAL TRACTORS



Index Page No.

Eicher Tractors Ltd.  1-4

Escorts Tractors Ltd. 4-9

Force Motors Ltd.  9-11

John Deere  11-14

MMTD  14-18

Harsha Tractors   18-19

HMT  19-23

International Tractors Ltd.  23-25

Indo Farm Tractors Ltd.  25-26

Kamco Tractors Ltd.  26-26

New Holland   27-28

Preet Tractors Ltd.   28-28

Punjab Tractors Limited  28-31

SAME  31-31

Standard Combines  31-33

Tafe   33-38

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd.  38-39

Greaves   39-39



Eicher Tractors Ltd.

241

- 1 -

Front Wheel - Inner  - 32207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6212C3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6211C3 2

Engine Flywheel  - 6203LLUC3 2

Clutch Thrust  - 6010 1

Hydraulic Pump  - 6303C3 2

Crankshaft- Front  - N314 1

Crankshaft- Rear  - NUP315 1

Crankshaft  - NUP313 2

Dynamo  - 6202ZZC3 1

Lay Shaft- Gear Box  - 6206N 1

Transmission-Main Drive Shaft - 6208N 1

Transmission- Counter Shaft - Front - 6210C3 1

PTO Shaft   - 6207 1

PTO Shaft  - 6307 2

PTO Shaft   - 6010 1

ESD  - 6202 1

Differential - Right & Left - 6213C3 2

Differential - Right & Left - 6213C3 2

Reduction Shaft  - 6211C3 2

Eccentric Shaft  - 6303C3 2

Bevel Pinion- Front & Rear - 32211 2

242

Front Wheel - Inner  - 32207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6212C3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6211C3 2

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

Engine Flywheel  - 6203LLUC3 2

Dynamo  - 6202 1

Hydraulic Pump  - 6303C3 1

Crankshaft- Front (Single Cylinder) - N314 1

Crankshaft- Rear (Single Cylinder) - NUP315 1

Crankshaft (2/3 Cylinder) - NUP313 2

Lay Shaft - Rear  - NUP208 1

Transmission-Main Drive Shaft - 6208N 1

Transmission- Counter Shaft  - 6210C3 1

Transmission- Main Drive Shaft - 6210N 1

PTO Shaft - Gear Box - 6207 1

Transmission Hydraulic Pump - 6302RSSC3 1

Differential - Right & Left - 6213C3 2

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle



Eicher Tractors Ltd.

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear - 32211 2

Rear Axle Reduction Outer (only in 364) - 6212N 2

Reduction Shaft Rear Axle - 6211C3 2

Axle Cover  - 6212 2

242

312

Front Wheel - Inner  - 32207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6212C3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6211C3 2

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

Engine Flywheel  - 6203LLUC3 2

Final Drive  - 6212 2

Hydraulic Pump  - 6302RSSC3 1

Hydraulic Pump  - 6006ZZ 2

Crankshaft- Front (Single Cylinder) - N314 1

Crankshaft- Rear (Single Cylinder) - NUP315 1

Crankshaft (2/3 Cylinder) - NUP313 2

ADDC Gear Pump  - 6206 2

Lay Shaft - Rear  - NUP208 1

Transmission-Main Drive Shaft - 6208N 1

Transmission- Counter Shaft  - 6210C3 1

Transmission- Main Drive Shaft - 6210N 1

PTO Shaft - Gear Box  - 6207 3

ADDC Gear Pump  - 6206 2

Differential - Right & Left - 6213C3 2

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear - 32211 2

Reduction Shaft Rear Axle - 6211C3 2

364

Front Wheel - Inner  - 32207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6212C3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6211C3 2

Engine Camshaft  - 6004 1

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

Engine Flywheel  - 6203LLUC3 2

Final Drive  - 6212N 2

Hydraulic Pump  - 6302RSSC3 1

Hydraulic Pump  - 6006ZZ 2

Hydraulic Pump  - 6303C3 1

.Crankshaft- Front (Single Cylinder) - N314 1

Crankshaft- Rear (Single Cylinder) - NUP315 1

- 2 -

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



- 3 -

Eicher Tractors Ltd.

Crankshaft (2/3 Cylinders) - NUP313 2

ADDC Gear Pump  - 6206 2

Transmission-Main Drive Shaft (in GB-1 Gear Box) - 6208N 1

Transmission- Counter Shaft (in GB-1 Gear Box) - 6210C3 1

Transmission- Main Drive Shaft - 6210N 1

Differential - Right & Left - 6213C3 2

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear - 32211 2

364

333, 312P, 380, 485

Front Wheel - Inner  - 32207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6211C3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6212C3 2

Fly Wheel Assembly  - 6211N 1

Fly Wheel  HSG Assembly (in 380 & 485 only) - 6308 1

Clutch Release (Single Clutch Model) - 6011LLU 1

Clutch Release (Double Clutch Model) - 6013LLU 1

Lay Shaft- Front  - 6208N 2

Transmission-Main Drive Shaft - 6208 4

T/G1 Assembly  - 6209 1

T/G1 Assembly  - 6309N 1

Differential - Right & Left - X32212 4

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear - 32211 2

T/Differential Assembly - 30213 2

T/FD Assembly & Brakes - NJ309 2

5660

Front Wheel - Inner  - 32207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 30305 2

Fly Wheel Assembly  - 6208 2

Fly Wheel HSG Assembly - 6211ZNR 1

F/W HSG Assembly  - 6209Z 1

T/G1 Assembly  - 6209 1

T/G1 Assembly  - 6309N 1

T/Differential Assembly - 30213 2

T/FD Assembly & Brakes - NJ309 2

T/G1 Assembly  - 6209N 2

T/G1 Assembly  - 6210CN 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear - 32211 2

Differential - Right & Left - X32212 4

Front Axle Support  - LM48548/10 2

Front Axle Support  - LM603049/10 2

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



- 4 -

Escorts Tractors Ltd.

FT 30, 35, 45, 50, 55, 60

Front Wheel - Inner  D10013290A LM48548/LM48510 2

Front Wheel - Outer * l D5NN-1215 A LM11949/LM11910 2

Front Wheel - Outer ** D10012100A 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  D10032500A 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer   NDA-4220-AA 29685/29620 2

Fly Wheel  D10010460 6203ZC3 1

Clutch Spigot  - 6203 1

Dynamo Front  - 6302 1

Dynamo Rear  - 6202 1

Clutch Spigot (in FT50 only) - 30210 1

Main Shaft  D1000900 6308RO 1

Lay Shaft - Front  D10019710A 6210 1

Intermediate Shaft - Front D10001990A 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft - Rear D10002000A LM501349/LM501310 1

PTO Shaft  D10002140 A 6207C3 1

Transmission (in FT45 only) - 6305 1

Main Shaft Transmission D10001980 30210 1

PTO Counter Shaft  D10001040 6207RO 1

Counter Shaft  D10027190A 6212 1

Bevel Pinion - Front   D10002612A/2620A HM903249/HM903210/2 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear   D10002612A/2620A HM903249/ HM903210/2 1

Differential - Right  D10002740/3070 37625/37425 1

Differential - Left   D10087270A 30215 1

Rear Axle Shaft Outer D10003500A 3984/3920 2

*BEFORE SEPT'97
**AFTER Oct'97

E325/335-J/335N

Front Wheel - Inner  3T221031000 30207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   D1001990A 30205 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10037190A 6212 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10037080 6215 2

Fly Wheel  D10009930A 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Shaft  D10006610A 6208 1

Agro Shaft  D10006610A 6208 2

Alternator  - 6202ZZC3 1

Water Pump - Front  54.31.01.44 6303Z 1

Water Pump - Rear  54.31.01.38 6203Z 1

Transmission  D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission  D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission  D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission  D10019720A 6305C3 1

Main Drive Shaft - Front (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10020720A 6010 1

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



- 5 -

Main Drive Shaft - Rear (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A 6208 1

Transmission Main Shaft (in 6+2(540 & 1000 rpm) D10006610A 6208 1

Reduction Shaft (in 6+2(540 & 1000 rpm) D10006610A 6208 1

Counter Shaft - Front (in 6+2(540 & 1000 rpm) D10020710A 6209 1

Counter Shaft - Rear (in 6+2(540 & 1000 rpm) D10005210 NH2210 1

PTO Shaft  D10022290A 6207 2

Bevel Pinion  D10022370A 32309 2

Differential - Right & Left D10022350A 30214 2

Escorts Tractors Ltd.

 E325/335-J/335N

E-335 NDB

Front Wheel - Inner  3T221031000 30207 2

Front Wheel - Outer   54.32.01.08 30205 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 2

Water Pump - Front   54.31.01.44 6303Z 1

Water Pump - Rear  54.31.01.38 6203Z 1

Flywheel   D10009930A 6203ZZ 1

Transmission Main Shaft (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A 6208 1

Transmission  D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission  D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission  D10019720A 6305 1

Main Drive Shaft - Front (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10020720A 6010 1

Main Drive Shaft - Rear (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A 6208 1

Reduction Shaft (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A 6208 1

Counter Shaft - Front (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10020710A 6209 1

Counter Shaft - Rear (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10005210 NH2210 1

PTO Shaft  D10022290A 6207 2

Bevel Pinion   D10022370A 32309 2

Differential - Right & Left D10022350A 30214 2

Powertrack 430

Front Wheel - Inner (Front Axle Fixed) 3T221031000 30207 2

Front Wheel - Outer (Front Axle Fixed) 54.32.01.08 30205 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 2

Water Pump - Front  54.31.01.44 6303Z 1

Water Pump - Rear   54.31.01.38 6203Z 1

Fly Wheel  D10009930A 6203ZZ 1

Dynamo  - 6202 1

Main Drive Shaft - Front (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10020720A 6010 1

Main Drive Shaft - Rear (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A 6208 1

Transmission Main Shaft (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A  6208 1

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission 

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Reduction Shaft (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10006610A 6208 1

Counter Shaft - Front (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10020710A 6209 1

Counter Shaft - Rear (In 6+2 (540 RPM) only) D10005210 NH2210 1

PTO Shaft  D10022290A 6207 2

Transmission  D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission  D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission  D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission  D10019720A 6305C3 1

Bevel Pinion   D10022370A 32309 2

Differential - Right & Left D10022350A 30214 2

Escorts Tractors Ltd.

Powertrack 430

Powertrack 435

Front Wheel - Inner (Front Axle Fixed) 3T221031000 30207 2

Front Wheel - Outer (Front Axle Fixed)  54.32.01.08 30205 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 2

Water Pump - Front   D10024790 6303Z 1

Water Pump - Rear   D10024780 6203Z 1

Flywheel   D10009930A 6203ZZ 1

Dynamo   - 6202ZZC3 1

Main Drive Shaft - Front (In 8+2 Gear Box) D10005370A 6208NR 1

Transmission Main Shaft (In 8+2 Gear Box) D10005140 NUP208 1

Reduction Shaft (In 8+2 Gear Box) D10006610A 6208 1

Counter Shaft - Front (In 8+2 Gear Box) D10005150A 6210 1

Counter Shaft - Rear (In 8+2 Gear Box) D10005210 NH2210 1

Transmission  D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission  D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission  D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission  D10019720A 6305C3 1

Bevel Pinion   D10022370A 32309 2

Differential - Right & Left D10022350A 30214 2

Powertrack 440, 450, E-340, E-355

Front Wheel - Inner (Front Axle - Fixed) 3T221031000 30207 2

Front Wheel - Outer (Front Axle - Fixed)  3T221037000 30205 2

Front Wheel - Inner (Front Axle - Adjustable) 3T221038200 30208 2

Front Wheel - Outer (Front Axle - Adjustable)  T22.10.41.50.0 30307 2

Front Wheel - Inner (in Powertrack 450 & 440 only) D10013290A LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel -Outer (in Powertrack 450 & 440 only) D10012100A 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022340 30210 2

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear D10022360A 330356 2

Water Pump - Front   D10024790 6303Z 1

Water Pump - Rear   D10024780 6203Z 1

- 6 -

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Flywheel  D1009930A 6203ZZ 1

Agro Shaft  D10006610A 6208 2

Main Shaft (6+2(540RPM) D10006610A 6208 1

Reduction Shaft (6+2(540RPM) D10006610A 6208 1

Counter Shaft - Front (6+2(540RPM)  D10020710A 6209 1

Main Drive Shaft (8+2 Gear Box) D10005370A 6208NR 1

Main Shaft (8+2 Gear Box) D10005140 NUP208 1

Reduction Shaft (8+2 Gear Box) D10006610A 6208 1

Counter Shaft - Front (8+2 Gear Box) D10005150A 6210 1

Transmission  D10007040A 6213 2

Transmission  D10007090A 6310 4

Transmission  D10007070A 6312 2

Transmission  D10019720A 6305C3 1

Counter Shaft Rear (in E340 only) D10005210 NH2210 1

Bevel Pinion Rear Axle D10022370A 32309 2

Differential - Right & Left D10022350A 30214 2

Escorts Tractors Ltd.

Powertrack 440, 450, E-340, E-355

E-432/439 P

Front Wheel Inner  - LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer  - 1988/22 2

Front Wheel Inner  - 30207 2

Front Wheel Outer  - 30205 2

Engine  - 6203ZZ 1

Gear Box  - 6208 2

Gear Box  - NH2210 1

Main Shaft Gear Box  - 6208NR 1

PTO Shaft  - 6207 1

Counter Shaft  - 6210 1

Reduction Housing  - 30210 2

Reduction Housing  - 32213 2

Reduction Front Axle Shaft - 30208 2

Housing Gear Box Shaft - NUP208 1

Differential/Crown Wheel - 30214 2

Differential-Pinion   - 32309 2

E-439 XL

Front Wheel Inner  - LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer  - 1988/22 2

Engine  - 6203ZZ 1

Gear Box  - 6208 2

Gear Box  - NH2210 1

Main Shaft Gear Box  - 6208NR 1

Gear Box Housing  - 6210 1

- 7 -

Engine

Engine

Transmission 

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Axle Housing Shaft  - 6310 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6213 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6312 1

Housing Gear Box Shaft - NUP208 1

Differential  - 6307 2

Differential/Crown Wheel - 30214 2

Differential-Pinion  - 32309 2

Escorts Tractors Ltd.

E-445 XL/DC

Front Wheel Inner  - LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer  - 1988/22 2

Engine  - 6203ZZ 1

Gear Box  - 6208 2

Gear Box  - NH2210 1

Main Shaft Gear Box  - 6208NR 1

Gear Box Housing  - 6210 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6310 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6213 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6312 1

Housing Gear Box Shaft - NUP208 1

Differential/Crown Wheel - 30214 2

Differential-Pinion   - 32309 2

Differential   - 6307 2

E-455 XL/DC

E-439 XL

Front Wheel Inner  - LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer  - 1988/22 2

Engine  - 6203ZZ 1

Differential  - 6307 2

Gear Box  - 6208 2

Gear Box  - NH2210 1

Main Shaft Gear Box  - 6208NR 1

Gear Box Housing  - 6210 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6310 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6213 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6312 1

Housing Gear Box Shaft - NUP208 1

Differential/Crown Wheel - 30214 2

Differential-Pinion  - 32309 2 

E-434 XL

Front Wheel Inner  - LM48548/510 2

- 8 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Wheel

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Front Wheel Outer  - 1988/22 2

Engine  - 6203ZZ 1

Gear Box  - 6208 2

Gear Box  - NH2210 1

Main Shaft Gear Box  - 6208NR 1

Gear Box Housing  - 6210 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6310 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6213 1

Axle Housing Shaft  - 6312 1

Housing Gear Box Shaft - NUP208 1

Differential/Crown Wheel - 30214 2

Differential-Pinion  - 32309 2

Differential  - 6307 2 

Ford-3600, 3610

Front Wheel - Inner  D5NN-1210 A LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel - Outer   D5NN-1215 A LM11949/910 2

Rear Wheel  91NH4220BA 32211 2

Dynamo Rear  72NH-10094A 6202 1

Dynamo Front  EXP-10359 6302 1

Clutch Spigot  C5NN-7600-A 6203 1

PTO Shaft Rear  D10022290A 6207 1

Secondary Lay Shaft Front D10037190A 6212 1

Lay Shaft Rear  EIADKN-7025-A 6211 1

Output Shaft Front  31200851 30205 1

Main Drive Shaft  31100685 6308 1

Lay Shaft Front  D10019710A 6210 1 

E-434 XL

Escorts Tractors Ltd.

Force Motors Ltd.

Tractor OX-25

- 9 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O

Wheel Front Wheel - Inner  B008759810105 30207 2

Wheel Front Wheel - Outer  B008759810005 30204 2

Wheel Rear Wheel - Outer  - 30210 2

Wheel Rear Wheel - Inner  - 30210 2

Transmission Main Drive Assly  - 6209 2

Transmission Splined Shaft (Gear Box housing) B008619810025 6207 3

Transmission Lay Shaft  C000625-006206 6206 1

Transmission Front Shaft PTO & Housing B008179810125 6208 1

Transmission Bevel Pinion & Housing - HM88649/10 1

Engine Engine Fly Wheel  A000020114262 6204ZZ 1

Engine Pump Drive Housing  C006250006006 6006 1



Tractor OX-35

Rear Wheel - Inner  B008759810105 30207 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  B008759810005 30204 2

Engine Fly Wheel  A000020114262 6204ZZ 1

Main Drive Shaft  C006250006205 6205 1

Lay Shaft Front  C000625-006206 6206 1

PTO Shaft  C000625006210 6210N 1

PTO Shaft Front  C00625006209 6209 1

PTO Shaft Rear  C00625006209 6209 1

Bevel Pinion Rear  B00720031309 30309 1

Tail Pinion Front  B008179810401 31307 1

Tail Pinion Rear  B008179810501 30309 1

Differential Right  C000625-06213 6213 1

Differential Left  C000625-06213 6213 1

Tractor OX-45

Rear Wheel - Inner  B008759810105 30207 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  B008759810005 30204 2

Engine Fly Wheel  A000020114262 6204ZZ 1

Main Drive Shaft  C006250006205 6205 1

Lay Shaft Front  C000625-006206 6206 1

PTO Shaft  C000625006210 6210N 1

PTO Shaft Front  C00625006209 6209 1

PTO Shaft Rear  C00625006209 6209 1

Bevel Pinion Rear  B00720031309 30309 1

Tail Pinion Front  B008179810401 31307 1

Tail Pinion Rear  B008179810501 30309 1

Differential Right  C000625-06213 6213 1

Differential Left  C000625-06213 6213 1

Tractor Balwan 330, 400, 450, 500

Front Wheel - Inner  B008759810105 30207 2

Front Wheel - Outer  B008759810005 30204 2

Force Motors Ltd.

- 10 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O

Differential Bevel Pinion  - 6303 2

Differential Pinion  B008179810401 31307 1

Differential Pinion  B008179810501 31309 1

Differential Differential Housing  C000625-06213 6213 2

Differential Housing and Lay shaft A000022010282 6305N 1

Differential Diff Lock assly  - 6011 1

Differential Diff Housing  - 6212 1

Differential Rear Axle Shaft & Housing - 30210 2

Tractor OX-25



Rear Wheel - Inner  B008179811025 399A/394A 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  B008179811125 395S/394A 2

Engine Fly Wheel  A000020114262 6204ZZ 1

Pump Driver  C006250006006 6006 2

Lay Shaft - Front  C000625006206 6206 1

Lay Shaft    A000022010282 6305N 1

Drive Shaft Gear & Pinion C00002506205 6205 1

PTO Shaft  - 6210N 1

Gear Box Housing  B008619810025 6207 3

Pinion  B008179810401 31307 1

Pinion  B008179810501 31309 1

Diff Right & Left  C000625006213 6213 2

Tractor Balwan 330, 400, 450, 500

Force Motors Ltd.

John Deere

5103

Front Wheel  AL117990 32012X 2

Front Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117990 32012X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

Rear Wheel  - 32013X 2

Clutch Release  - 306445 1

First Gear Driven Shaft RE73533 6007 2

PTO  RE73538 6206 1

Gear Box  RE721728 6207 1

Drive Shaft (Front & Outer)Clutch Shaft to Clutch housing) Re72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft Rear  RE72128 6207 1

Gear Box  RE72128 6207 1

Drive Shaft Front  RE72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft  RE73534 6306 3

Reverse Idler Gear  RE72138 6205 1

Main Shaft Rear  RE195271 6307ZZ 2

Driven Shaft  RE72326 BB-3191/HN3 2

Driven Gear front  RE72325 16008 2

Reverse Idler Gear  RE72138 6205ZZ 1

Reduction Shaft  RE73535 6006 2

Transmission Rear Axle - 6309 1

Transmission Rear Axle - 6307 1

Transmission Rear Axle - 6210 1

Pinion  RE179542 30209 2

Half Axle  - 387/382 2

Half Axle  JD8206 394A/Q 2

- 11 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Half Axle  JD8946 399A/394A 4

Differential Housing  RE72126 6212 1

Differential Bearing  RE73543 6210 1

5203

John Deere

5103

Front Wheel  AL117990 32012X 2

Front Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117990 32012X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

Clutch Release  - 306445 2

Reduction Shaft  RE73535 6006 2

First Gear Driven Shaft RE73533 6007 2

PTO  RE73538 6206 1

Gear Box  RE72128 6207 1

Drive Shaft (Front & Outer) Clutch Shaft to Clutch housing) Re72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft Rear  RE72128 6207 1

Gear Box  RE72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft  RE73534 6306 3

Reverse Idler Gear  RE73540 6205 1

Main Shaft Rear  RE195271 6307ZZ 2

Driven Shaft  RE72326 BB-3191/HN3 2

Driven Gear front  RE72325 16008 2

Reverse Idler Gear  RE73540 6205 1

Pinion  RE179542 30209 2

Differential  RE73543 6210 1

Differential Housing  RE72126 6212 1

Differential Bearing  RE73543 6210 1

Pinion  RE179542 30209 2

Half Axle  - 387/382 2

Half Axle  JD8206 394A/Q 2

Half Axle  JD8946 399A/394A 4

5310

Front Wheel  AL117990 32012 2

Front Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117990 32012 2

Rear Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

PTO Centre Shaft Rear RE72063 6005ZZ 1

PTO Centre Shaft Rear - 6005 2

Drive Shaft (Front & Outer) Clutch Shaft to Clutch housing) Re72074 6207RSS 2

Reduction Shaft Rear  RE72128 6207 1

Gear Box  RE72128 6207 1

Reduction Shaft Rear  RE72128 6207 1

- 12 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Front Wheel  AL117990 32012X 2

Front Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117990 32012X 2

Rear Wheel  AL117991 32013X 2

PTO Centre Shaft Rear RE72063 6005ZZ 1

PTO Centre Shaft Rear - 6005 2

Drive Shaft (Front & Outer) Clutch Shaft to Clutch housing) RE72074 6207RSS 2

Reduction Shaft Rear  RE72128 6207 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE73540 6205 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE72137 6304ZZ 1

Driven Gear Front  RE72325 16008 1

Driven Shaft Rear  RE72124 6309 1

Driven Shaft  RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE72137 6304ZZ 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft (Front) RE72125 6307NR 1

Driven Gear Front  RE73531 16008 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE73540 6205 1

Driven Shaft  RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft  RE72075 6308ZZ 1

Driven Shaft Rear  RE72124 6309 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE73540 6205 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE72137 6304ZZ 1

Driven Gear front  RE72325 16008 1

Driven Shaft Rear  RE72124 6309 1

Driven Shaft  RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE72137 6304ZZ 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft (Front) RE72125 6307NR 1

Driven Gear front  RE73531 16008 1

Reverse Idler Gear  RE73540 6205 1

Driven Shaft  RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 1

PTO Drive Gear Shaft  Re72075 6308ZZ 1

Driven Shaft Rear  RE72124 6309 1

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210 2

Differential Housing  RE72126 6212 1

Differential Housing  RE72126 6212 1

Half Axle  - 387/382 2

Half Axle  - 387/382 2

Half Axle  JD8206 395S/394A 2

Half Axle  JD8946 399A/ 394A 2

Half Axle  JD8946 399A/ 394A 2

Pinion  RE17942 30209 2

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210 2

5310

John Deere

5103s

- 13 -

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210 2

Half Axle  - 387/382 2

Half Axle  - 387/382 2

Half Axle  JD8206 395S/394A 2

Half Axle  JD8946 399A/ 394A 2

Half Axle  JD8946 399A/ 394A 2

Differential Housing  RE72126 6212 1

Differential Housing  RE72126 6212 1

Pinion  RE17942 30209 2

Differential Drive Shaft RE72119 32210 2

John Deere

5103s

MMTD (Mahindra and Mahindra)

 B-275/265, 255DI, 265DI, 275To

Front Wheel - Inner  - 25878X/25821 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6213ZC3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6212C3 2

Flywheel  - 6204ZZC3 1

Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner - 6211 1

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

Main Drive Shaft  - 6309ZC3 1

PTO Drive Shaft  - 6207 1

Lay Shaft - Front  - 6210NR 1

Lay Shaft - Rear*1  - 6208 1

Lay Shaft - Rear*2  - NUP208 1

PTO Shaft  - 6209 2

Bevel Pinion - Front    - 369/362 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear    - HM804846/HM804810 1

Differential - Right & Left - 482/472 2

Bull Pinion*3   - 6309ZR C3 1

Bull Pinion*4    - NJ309 2

 444, 475, 575, 585, 555 DI, 445 DI, 365 DI 

Front Wheel - Inner  - LM48548/LM48510 &  2

   25878X/25821 

Front Wheel - Outer   - 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - 6213ZC3 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 6312C3 2

Flywheel  - 6204ZZ  1

Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner - 6211 1

Bull Gear  - NU212E 2

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

- 14 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Transmission Drive Shaft -1 - 6309ZC3 1

PTO Drive Shaft  - 6207 1

Lay Shaft - Front   - 6210NR 1

Lay Shaft - Rear*1  - 6208 1

Lay Shaft - Rear*2  - NUP208 1

PTO Shaft   - 6209 2

Bevel Pinion - Front    - 369/362 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear  - HM804846/HM804810 2

Differential - Right & Left - 482/472 2

Bull Pinion*3    - 6309C3 2

Bull Pinion*4    - NJ309 2

 444, 475, 575, 585, 555 DI, 445 DI, 365 DI 

Arjun (605 DI), Arjun Novo

Front Wheel - Inner  - LM501349/14 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 32206 2

Rear Wheel  - 32213 2

Rear Wheel  - 30312 2

Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner - 6211ZZNRC3 1

PTO Shaft  - 6207NR 1

Transmission Drive Shaft  - 6309ZC3 1

Bull Cage Bearing   - 30309 2

Transmission Spline Shaft/Bevel Pinion-Rear - HM804846/10 2

PTO Shaft  - 6309Z 1

Clutch Release  - 330356B 2

Lay Shaft - Rear 2  - NUP208E 1

Clutch  - 306445C 1

Clutch Spigot  - 6204ZZ 1

Bull Gear  - NU212E 2

Differential - Left & Right - 482/472 2

Agni, Yuvraj, G614, G453, G312

Front Axle  - 30204 2

Front Axle  - 30205 2

Rear Axle  - 6205 4

PTO Intermediate Shaft - 6005C3          1

Lay Shaft - Rear*1    - 6208 1

-   - 6205C3          1

-    - 6007C3          3

-  - 3208 1

PTO Shaft Rear  - 6206 2

-  - 6304NR 1

Speed Drive Shaft  - 6308 6

- 15 -

MMTD (Mahindra and Mahindra)

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission 

Transmission 

Transmission 

Transmission 

Transmission 

Transmission 

Transmission 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Clutch Release   - TX-41Clutch Release Brg. 1

PTO Shaft  - 6207Z 1

Agni, Yuvraj, G614, G453, G312

M Star, M Power, M Star Eco, H3

LH Axle End TRB  - 30214 1

LH Axle Front TRB  - 482/472 1

LH Diffcase Brg.  - 33014 1

RH Diffcase TRB  - 482/472 1

LH Planet PIN 1/2/3  - K39X44X26-ZW 1

RH Planet PIN 1/2/3  - K39X44X26-ZW 1

RH Axle Front TRB  - 482/472 1

RH Axle End TRB  - 30214 1

PTO Driving 1  - 6211 1

PTO Driving 2  - 6014 1

PTO Drive Shaft  - 6406 1

PTO Solid Shaft Tail NRB - DL-3020 1

NRB 55X63X25  - 55X63X25 1

Clutch Pack Front  - 6207 1

Clutch Pack Rear  - 6309 1

Shuttle Shaft  - 6210 1

PTO Driving 2nd  - 6014 1

Speed Top Shaft Tail  - 6406/6406NR 1

Speed Shaft  - B30X35X27 1

Speed Counter Shaft  - 6210 1

Speed Counter Shaft Tail - 6211 1

End Spline Shaft  - 6209 1

Rear Spline Shaft  - 369S/362A 1

Front Spline Shaft  - HM804846/HM804810 1

Range Counter Shaft  - 6211 1

Range Counter Shaft Tail - 6210 1

Tail PTO Solid Shaft  - DL-3020 1

Front Hollow Shaft  - 30308 1

End Hollow Shaft  - 33014 1

LH Cluster  - N306 1

RH Cluster  - NU2306 1

Front PTO Int. Brg.  - N208 1

End PTO Int. Shaft Brg. - 6307 1

4WD Front Brg.  - 6307 1

Tail Brg. 4WD Drive Shaft - 6209 1

- 16 -

MMTD (Mahindra and Mahindra)

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

PTO & Shuttle Section

Speed Section 

Speed Section 

Speed Section 

Speed Section 

Speed Section 

Range Section

Range Section

Range Section

Range Section

Range Section

Range Section

PTO Section

PTO Section

PTO Section

PTO Section

PTO Section

PTO Section

Drop Box / 4WD

Drop Box / 4WD

Transmission 

PTO 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Dhruv

Shaan

LH Axle Bearing  - NJ212 1

LH Wheel Bearing  - 6312 1

RH Axle Bearing  - NJ212 1

RH Wheel Bearing  - 6312 1

Front Wheel - Inner  - 25877X/25821 2

Front Wheel - Outer   - 1988/1922 2

LH Planet PIN 1/2/3  - K39X44X26-ZW 1

RH Planet PIN 1/2/3  - K39X44X26-ZW 1

Flywheel  - 6204ZZ  1

PTO Intermediate Shaft - 6005 1

Idler Shaft  - 6206 1

Speed Drive Shaft  - 6308Z 1

PTO Output Shaft  - 6308Z 1

Counter Shaft  - 6309 1

Bull Gear Assy  - NUP212 1

End PTO Int Shaft Brg. - 6307 1

End Spline Shaft  - 6209 1

Clutch Pack Front  - 6207 1

Clutch Pack Rear  - 6309 1

PTO Solid Shaft Tail NRB - DL-3020 1

NRB 55X63X25  - 55X63X25 1

Clutch Release  - TX-41 1

PTO Driving 2nd  - 6014 1

Pinion Right  - HM804846/10 1

Pinion  - HM804846/10 1

Differential Right  - JM511946/10 1

Differential Left  - 33111 1

Speed Top Shaft Tail  - 6406 1

Speed Shaft  - B30X35X27 1

Speed Counter Shaft  - 6210 1

Speed Counter Shaft Tail - 6211 1

4wd Front Brg.  - 6307 1

Tail Brg. 4wd Drive Shaft - 6209 1

Rear Wheel - Inner  001082206R91 6213Z 2

Front Wheel - Inner  1099263R91 LM48548/510 2

Front Wheel - Outer   1099264R91 1988/22 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  001082207R91 6212 2

Lay Shaft - Rear 2  00554893R91 NUP208 2

PTO Shaft  001081964R91 6207 1

Lay Shaft - Front  001081960R91 6210NR 1

Bull Pinion 3    005556654R91 6309Z 1

- 17 -

MMTD (Mahindra and Mahindra)

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Speed Section

Speed Section

Speed Section

Speed Section

Drop Box / 4WD

Drop Box / 4WD

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential  

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Bull Pinion 4  006504463B91 NJ309 2

Bevel Pinion - Front  1233329R91 369/372 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear  006504466B91 HM804846/10 1

Differential  - 30214 2

Shaan

Shaktiman 30, 35

Front Wheel  971423 30305 2

Front Wheel - Outer  965522 32208 2

Rear  Axle  Inner  001082207R91 6212 2

Rear Axle Outer - Wet land 006502193B91 6213Z 2

Clutch  Pilot  Brg.  001082181R91 6204ZZ 1

PTO  Shaft  Bearing  001081964R91 6207 1

Transmission Counter Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210NR 1

Transmission Drive Shaft  005556654R91 6309Z 1

Counter Shaft - Rear  005555311R91 NUP208 1

Sldg Quill Gear  006504463B91 NJ309 2

Transmission Spline Shaft - Front 006504465B91 369/372 1

Transmission Spline Shaft - Rear 006504466R91 M804846/10 1

Differential  006504464B91 482/472 2

Shaktiman 40, 45, 60

Rear Axle Outer - Wet land 006502193B91 6213Z 2

Front Wheel  965523 32209 2

Front Wheel - Outer  965524 32210 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  - NUP212 2

Clutch  Pilot    001082181R91 6204ZZ 1

PTO  Shaft   001081964R91 6207 1

Transmission Counter Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210NR 1

Transmission Drive Shaft  005556654R91 6309Z 1

Counter Shaft - Rear  005555311R91 NUP208 1

Sldg Quill Gear  006504463B91 NJ309 2

Transmission Spline Shaft - Front 006504465B91 369/372 1

Transmission Spline Shaft - Rear 006504466R91 HM804846/10 1

Differential  006504464B91 482/472 2

 

Harsha Tractors

T25

Front Wheel - Inner  7306 30306 2

Front Wheel - Outer  7305 30305C 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  7608K 32308 2

Hydraulic Pump Front & Rear 104 6004 2

- 18 -

MMTD (Mahindra and Mahindra)

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

Differential  

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Clutch Housing Front & Rear 110 6010 2

Dynamo  - 6202ZZ 1

Rear Wheel - Outer  7512 32212 2

Primary Shaft - Front  306 K 6306 1

Primary Shaft - Rear  308 6308 1

Main Shaft  308 6308 1

Auxiliary Shaft - Inner  207 6207 1

Auxiliary Shaft - Outer  305 6305 1

Lower Drive Shaft Front 206 6206 1

Final Drive Shaft Inner 603309 6309Z 2

Final Drive Shaft Outer 309 K 6309 2

PTO Shaft - Front  1209 6209 1

PTO Shaft -Rear  - 6209 1

Steering Column  305 6305 1

HMT 

Zetor 2511

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-581-29 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-51-1690 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 32209 2

Front Wheel Inner  - 32208 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-111-090 6303Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-03-1090 6203Z 1

Engine Flywheel  9920-100-690 6304Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6305N 1

Dynamo  2557930 6202 2

Timing Idler Gear  9920-03-1190 6204 2

Idler Gear  9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear  9920-03-1090 6203 2

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Transmission : Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Constant Mesh Gear 9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Transmission : Clutch Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1490 6207 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft 9920-11-1090 6303 1

PTO Shaft Rear  9920-1114-90 6307 1

Rear Axle : Differential Right 9921-51-2190 30214 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 9921-51-2190 30214 1

Differential Shaft  9920-11-1590 6308 4

Steering Bearing  953566 30305 1

Harsha Tractors

T25

- 19 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Steering

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Steering

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



HMT 

Zetor 3511

Zetor 5911

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-115-1390 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-581-29 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9921-51-2190 30214 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9921-51-1690 32211 2

Rear Wheel Outer  9920-0310-90 6203 1

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-111-090 6303Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-03-1090 6203Z 1

Engine Flywheel  9920-100-690 6304Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6305N 1

Oil Pump Gear  9920-03-1090 6203 2

Transmission : Spline Shaft 9920-11-1890 6311 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-03-1890 6211 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9920-03-1890 6211 1

Rear Axle Shaft  971059 6308 4

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-115-1390 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-581-29 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-51-1690 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9821-5114-90 32209 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-111-090 6303Z 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-03-1090 6203Z 1

Engine Flywheel  9920-100-690 6304Z 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6305N 1

Dynamo  2557930 6202ZZ 2

Idler Gear  9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear  9920-03-1090 6203 2

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Transmission : Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Transmission : Constant Mesh Gear 9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Transmission : Clutch Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1490 6207 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft 9920-11-1090 6303 1

PTO Shaft Rear  9920-111-490 6307 1

Reduction Shaft Rear  9920-03-1590 6208 1

PTO Shaft   9920-1114-90 6309 1

Differential Shaft  9920-03-1590 6308 4

Rear Axle : Differential Right 9921-51-2190 30214 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 9921-51-2190 30214 1

Tail Pinion Rear  971425 30307 1

Steering Bearing  953566 30305C 1

- 20 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Steering

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Transmission : Clutch Shaft 9820-15-0790 6210N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1890 6211 2

Transmission : Constant Mesh Gear 9920-11-1290 6305 1

Transmission : Clutch Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1690 6209 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Valve Gear  9820-1403-90 6305 1

Intermediate Gear  971054 6303 2

Rear Axle : Differential Right 9921-51-2190 30216 1

Rear Axle : Differential Left 9921-51-2190 30216 1

Differential Shaft  9821-5116-90 32211 2

Differential Shaft  9821-5114-90 32209 2

HMT 

Zetor 3522

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-5113-90 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-5812-90 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-5116-90 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9821-5114-90 32209 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-1110-90 6303 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-0310-90 6203 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-1403-90 6305N 1

Timing Idler Gear  9920-0311-90 6204 2

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-0114-90 6007 1

Flywheel  9920-1006-90 6304Z 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft Front 9920-1110-90 6303 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-1505-90 6208 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft Front 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft Rear 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Clutch Shaft Rear 9820-1505-90 6208 1

Transmission : Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0314-90 6207 1

Idler Gear  9920-0310-90 6203 2

Oil Pump Gear  9920-0310-90 6203 2

PTO Shaft Front  9920-1114-90 6309 1

Differential Shaft  9920-1115-90 6308 4

Differential Right & Left 9920-5121-90 30214 2

Zetor 3022

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-5113-90 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-5812-90 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-5116-90 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9821-5114-90 32209 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-1110-90 6203 1

Zetor 5911

- 21 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-0310-90 6203 1

Fuel Injection Pump - Drive Shaft Inner 9920-0114-90 6007 1

Fuel Injection Pump - Drive Shaft Outer 9820-1403-90 6305N 1

Timing Idler Gear  9920-0311-90 6204 2

Idler Gear  9920-0310-90 6203 2

Transmission : Clutch Shaft Rear 9820-1505-90 6208N 1

Transmission : Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0314-90 6207 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft Front 9920-1110-90 6303 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-1505-90 6208N 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft Front 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft Rear 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Top Intermediate Gear Box 9920-0311-90 6204 1

PTO Shaft - Front  9920-1110-90 6303 1

HMT 

Zetor 2522

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-5113-90 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-5812-90 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-5116-90 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9821-5114-90 32209 2

Engine Water Pump Front 9920-1110-90 6303 1

Engine Water Pump Rear 9920-0310-90 6203 1

Fuel Injection Pump - Drive Shaft Inner 9820-1403-90 6305 1

Timing Idler Gear  9920-0311-90 6204 2

Transmission : Clutch Shaft Rear 9820-1505-90 6208 1

Transmission : Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0314-90 6207 1

Transmission : PTO Shaft Front 9920-1110-90 6303 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9820-1505-90 6208 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft Front 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission : Reduction Hollow Shaft Rear 9920-0315-90 6208 1

Idler Gear  - 6203 2

Zetor 4511, 4022, 4922

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-5113-90 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-5812-90 30305C 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-5116-90 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9821-5114-90 32209 2

Zetor 7511

Front wheel - Outer  9921-5812-90 30305 2

Water Pump  9920-0310-90 6203 1

Zetor 3022

- 22 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Water Pump  9920-1110-90 6303 1

Valve Gear  9920-0310-90 6205 2

Valve Gear  9820-1403-90 6305 1

Transmission  9920-0315-90 6208 1

Transmission  9920-0111-90 6305 1

Transmission : Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0316-90 6209 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Front 9920-0318-90 6211 1

Transmission : Lay Shaft Rear 9920-0318-90 6211 1

Transmission : Hollow Clutch Shaft 9920-0318-90 6211 2

Transmission : Hollow Spline Shaft 9920-1118-90 6311 1

HMT 

Zetor 7511

International Tractors Ltd.

725, 730, 735, 750II, 740, 740III, 745III

Stub Axle  - 32206 2

Stub Axle  - 32208 2

Connecting Shaft  - 6207 1

Inner Bush (SC)  - 306445CLLU 1

Engine Coupling *  - 6203ZZ 1

PTO Shaft  - 6208 1

Drive Shaft  - 6209 1

Drive Shaft/ Input Shaft - 6210 3

Lay Shaft/Hi-Low Lay Shaft - 6211 1

Connecting Shaft/ PTO Shaft - 6307 2

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft  - 30210 1

PTO shaft  - 6208NR 1

Bull Pinion Shaft/ Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 32211 2

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 32212 1

Tail Pinion Shaft  - 32309 2

Bull Pinion Shaft/Rear Axle - 3982/3920 6

755, 760 HP

Stub Axle  - 32007X 2

Spindle Small   - 6204 2

Stub Axle  - 32206 2

Stub Axle  - 32208 2

Clutch Release  - 306445CLLU 1

Connecting Shaft  - 6207 1

Connecting Shaft  - 6307 2

PTO Shaft  - 6208 1

PTO Rear Shaft  - 6309 1

- 23 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Drive Shaft / Input Shaft - 6210 3

Hi-Low Lay Shaft / Lay Shaft - 6211 3

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 30205 1

intermediate Shaft  - 30210 1

Hi-Low Intermediate shaft - 32211 1

Main Spindle  - 30208 2

Tail Pinion Shaft  - 32309 2

Tail Pinion  - 3720/3780 1

Bull Pinion Shaft /Rear Axle - 3982/3920 5

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 22212 2

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 482/472 4

750III, 55 HP

Stub Axle  - 32206 2

Stub Axle  - 32208 2

Inner Bush(SC)  - 306445CLLU 1

Connecting Shaft  - 6207 1

Connecting Shaft/ PTO Shaft - 6307 1

PTO Shaft  - 6208 1

Drive Shaft/ Input Shaft - 6210 3

Lay Shaft/ Hi-Low Lay Shaft - 6211 3

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft  - 30210 1

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 32211 1

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 32212 1

Tail Pinion Shaft  - 32309 1

Tail Pinion  - 3720/3780 1

Trumpet/ Bull Pinion/ Rear Axle - 3982/3920 4

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 482/472 2

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 22212 2

60III 

Stub Axle  - 32007X 2

Stub Axle  - 32206 2

Stub Axle  - 32208 2

Connecting Shaft  - 6207 1

Connecting Shaft / PTO Shaft - 6307 2

PTO Shaft  - 6208 1

Drive Shaft / Input Shaft - 6210 2

Lay Shaft / Hi-Low Lay Shaft - 6211 1

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 30205 1

Intermediate Shaft  - 30210 1

755, 760 HP

International Tractors Ltd.

- 24 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Bull Pinion Shaft/Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft - 32211 2

Tail Pinion Shaft  - 32309 1

Tail Pinion  - 3720/3780 1

Bull Pinion Shaft /Rear Axle - 3982/3920 4

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 482/472 2

Bull Pinion Shaft  - 22212 2

ROD (Diff. Lock)  - 6002ZZ 1

Garden Trac(15 HP, 20 HP)

Front Axle  - 63/28 4

Front Axle  - 6304 2

Hydraulic Pump IPD  - 6206 1

Crankshaft  - 6305NR 1

Camshaft   - LS10 2

Clutch Release  - 6011 2

Connecting Shaft / PTO Shaft - 62/28 2

Connecting Shaft / PTO Shaft - 63/22 2

Lay Shaft/Hi-Low Lay Shaft - 6205 2

Lay Shaft/Hi-Low Lay Shaft - 6205NR 1

Trumpet/ Bull Pinion/ Rear Axle - 32006X 4

ROD (Diff. Lock)  - 6001ZZ 1

60III 

International Tractors Ltd.

Indo Farm Tractors Ltd.

2030DI, 2040DI, 2035DI, 2050DI

Front Wheel - Inner  9821-115-1390 32208 2

Front Wheel - Outer  9921-581-29 30305 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  9821-51-1690 32211 2

Rear Wheel - Outer  9821-51-1490 32209 2

Water Pump - Front  9920-111-090 6303Z 1

Water Pump - Rear  9920-03-1090 6203Z 1

Flywheel  9920-100-690 6304Z 1

Clutch Release  9527-06-90 6013 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9920-011-490 6007 1

Injection Pump Drive Shaft 9820-140-390 6304N 1

Idler Gear  9920-03-1190 6204 2

Oil Pump Gear  9920-03-1090 6203 2

Lay Shaft - Front  9920-03-1590 6208 1

Lay Shaft - Rear  9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Clutch Shaft  9820-15-0590 6208N 1

Reduction Hollow Shaft 9920-03-1590 6208 1

Constant Mesh Gear  9820-15-0590 6208N 1

- 25 -

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Clutch Hollow Shaft  9920-03-1490 6207 1

PTO Shaft  9920-11-1090 6303 1

PTO Shaft  9920-11-1490 6309 1

Transmission  - 32212 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 9921-58-1490 30307 2

Differential - Right & Left 9921-51-2190 30214 2

Differential Shaft  9920-11-1590 6308 4

Bull Pinion, Differential LH & RH - 32212 4

Indo Farm Tractors Ltd.

2030DI, 2040DI, 2035DI, 2050DI

Kamco Tractors Ltd.

Kubota Tiller

Front Wheel Inner  0116206 6206 2

Front Wheel Outer  0116209 6209 2

Crank Shaft  0160309 NF309C3 1

Crank Shaft  0116311 6311C3 1

Dynamo/ Alternator Front 0136301 6301ZZ 1

FT Pulley  0126004 6004Z 1

Flywheel  0136304 6304ZZ 1

Clutch Release  0136205 6205ZZ 1

Balancer Shaft  0146305 6305N 2

Balancer Shaft  0116307 6307 2

Starter Shaft Front  0116205 6205 1

Main Shaft - Front  0116206 6206 1

Main Shaft - Rear  0126206 6206Z 1

First Shaft - Front  0116204 6204 1

First Shaft - Rear  0116204 6204 1

Second Shaft - Front  0116204 6204 1

Second Shaft - Rear  0116304 6304 1

First Shaft ASC - Front 0116304 6304 1

First Shaft ASC - Rear 0126304 6304Z 1

Third Shaft - Front  0116305 6305 1

Third Shaft - Rear  0116305 6305 1

Fourth Shaft - Front  0116206 6206 2

Fourth Shaft - Rear  0116206 6206 2

Distance Piece Large - Rear 0116205 6205 1

Reverse Idler  0116203 6203 2

Left Supporting Arm  0116304 6304 1

Rotary Driving Shaft  0116207 6207 2

Blade Shaft  0116205 6205 2

Side Frame - Right  0116207 6207 1

- 26 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



New Holland

3630

5630

Front Wheel Inner  5132342 LM501349/10 2

Front Wheel Outer  5132343 LM48548/10 2

Clutch Release  - 6208 1

Clutch Shaft  - 6207 1

Clutch Input Shaft  20705250 6203 1

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

Transmission : Gear  20715580 6205 C3 1

Transmission : Gear  28996330 6209 NR 1

Transmission : Gear  28995870 6306 NR 1

Power Take off Shaft - Front 20705250 6207 1

Power Take off Shaft - Rear 20685450 6206 C3 1

PTO Shaft Rear  20685450 6206 C3 1

RA Final Reduction  26794760 6313 2

RA Bull Gear   20033750 6309 2

Transmission  - 6211 1

PTO Assembly  20973340 6213 1

PTO Assembly  26794670 6307 1

Front Wheel Inner  5132342 LM501349/10 2

Front Wheel Outer  5132343 LM48548/10 2

Clutch Release  - 6208 1

Clutch Shaft  20705250 6207 1

Clutch Input Shaft  - 6203 1

Clutch Release  - 306445C 1

Transmission : Gear  20715580 6205C3 1

Transmission : Gear  28996330 6209NR 1

Transmission : Gear  28995870 6306NR 1

Power Take off Shaft - Front 20705250 6207 1

Power Take off Shaft - Rear 20685450 6206C3 1

RA Bull Gear Inner  20033750 6309 2

Final Reduction  26794760 6313 2

Transmission  20973340 6211 1

PTO Assembly  26794670 6213 1

PTO Assembly  20045200 6307 1

Transmission  2822269 6203ZZ 1

Transmission  82822638 6006ZZ 1

PTO Assembly  5182640 6213 1

Transmission  20972850 6209 1

PTO Assembly  28995900 6309 1

Transmission  500311249 6303 1

Differential - Rear Axle 24903450 32012X 1

Differential  26799980 30210 1

- 27 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Transmission  20045200 6203ZZ 1

Transmission  2822269 6006ZZ 1

PTO Assembly  82822638 6213 1

Transmission  5182640 6209 1

PTO Assembly  20972850 6309 1

Transmission  28995900 6303 1

Rear Axle - Differential 24903450 32012X 1

Rear Axle - Final Reduction 26794760 6313 2

Differential - Right  500311249 30210 1

New Holland

Preet Tractors Ltd. 

3549, 4049, 4549, 5049, 6049, 7049

Front Axle Hub  H029006 25877/25821 2

Front Axle Hub  H029007 1988/1922 2

Clutch (Inner Bush)  H020001 306445C 1

Clutch (Outer Bush)  H026008 306445C 1

Engine Crank Shaft  H027001 6203Z 1

Cam Shaft  H026002 6006 1

IPD Shaft/ Hyd. Shaft  H026003 6207 2

IPD Shaft/ Hyd. Shaft  H028001 6206NRC3 2

Intermediate Gear Bottom Pin H026001 6203 2

Gear Box Intermediate Shaft H028002 6208NR 1

PTO Shaft/ Connecting Shaft H026007 6207 2

Input Shaft  H026004 6209 1

Intermediate Shaft  H026005 6208 1

Lay Shaft  H026006 6210 2

Trumpet Housing/ Cage Assembly H029003 32212 2

Tail Pinion Carrier  H029001 3780/3720 1

BP Shaft  H029004 32211 1

Tail Pinion  H029002 32309 1

Punjab Tractors Limited

Model 724, 735, 745, 748*

Front Wheel Inner  M21511 52799/800 2

Front Wheel Outer  M21510 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel Inner  M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer  M20121 6211 2

Water Pump  M20148 6302ZZ 2

Fly Wheel  M20443 6203ZZ 1

5630

- 28 -

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Clutch Release  M20201 306445CLLU 1

Input Shaft  M20119 6209 1

Lay Shaft Front  M20125 6210 1

Lay Shaft Rear  M20125 6210 1

Intermediate Shaft Centre M20115 6208 1

Intermediate Shaft Rear M20471 6208NR 1

Right Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 2

Left Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 1

PTO Shaft  M20112 6207 2

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear M21526 32309 4

Differential  Right  M21520 32211 1

Differential Left  M21521 32212 1

Right Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 2

Left Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 1

Punjab Tractors Limited

Model 724, 735, 745, 748*

Model 855 SC

Front Wheel Inner  M21511 52799/800 2

Front Wheel Outer  M21510 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel Inner  M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer  M20121 6211 2

Water Pump  M20148 6302ZZ 2

Flywheel  M20443 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release  M20201 306445CLLU 1

Input Shaft Front  M20473 6209NR 1

Input Shaft Rear  M20119 NUP209 1

Lay Shaft Front & Rear M20125 6210 2

Intermediate Shaft Centre M20115 6208 1

Intermediate Shaft Rear M20471 6208NR 1

Input Shaft  M20119 6209 1

PTO Drive Shaft Front M20473 6209NR 1

PTO Drive Shaft Rear  M20119 6209 1

Connecting Shaft Front M20144 6306 1

Connecting Shaft Rear M20112 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Front   M21526 32309 1

Bevel Pinion Rear   M21608 3780/3720 1

Differential Right  M21520 32211 1

Differential Left  M21521 32212 1

Right Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 2

Left Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 1

- 29 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Punjab Tractors Limited

Model 855 DC

Model 855 Power Steering

Rear Wheel Inner  M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer  M20121 6211 2

Rear Wheel Inner  M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer  M20121 6211 2

Water Pump  M20148 6302ZZ 2

Flywheel  M20443 6203ZZ 1

Cluch Rlease  M20201 306445CLLU 1

Input Shaft Front  M20473 6209NR 1

Input Shaft Rear  M20119 NUP209 1

Lay Shaft Front & Rear M20125 6210 2

Intermediate Shaft Centre M20115 6208 1

Intermediate Shaft Rear M20471 6208NR 1

Input Shaft  M20119 6209 1

PTO Drive Shaft Front M20473 6209NR 1

PTO Drive Shaft Rear  M20119 6209 1

Connecting Shaft Front M20144 6306 1

Connecting Shaft Rear M20112 6207 1

PTO Shaft  M20112 6207 1

Front Wheel Inner  M21511 52799/800 2

Front Wheel Outer  M21510 1988/1922 2

Rear Wheel Inner  M20129 6212 2

Rear Wheel Outer  M20121 6211 2

Water Pump  M20148 6302ZZ 2

Flywheel  M20443 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release  - CR1002 1

Clutch Release  - 6011 1

PTO Drive Shaft  M20112 6207 2

Input Shaft  M20119 NUP209 1

PTO Drive Shaft Front 20473 6209NR 1

PTO Drive Shaft Rear  M20119 6209 1

Connecting Shaft Front M20144 6306 1

Connecting Shaft Rear M20112 6207 1

Right Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 2

Left Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 1

Power Take off Shaft  M20112 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Front  M21526 32309 1

Bevel Pinion Rear  M21608 3780/3720 1

Differential Right  M21520 32212 1

Differential Left   M21521 32212 1

Right Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 2

Left Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 1

- 30 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Bevel Pinion Front   M21526 32309 1

Bevel Pinion Rear    M21608 3780/3720 1

Differential Right  M21520 32211 1

Differential Left  M21521 32212 1

Right Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 2

Left Bull Pinion Shaft  M21521 32212 1

Punjab Tractors Limited

Model 855 Power Steering

SAME

36DI, 393, 403, 453, 503, 553 & 603

Front Axle Spindle Assy 2.2530.009.0 30307 2

Front Axle Spindle Assy 2.2560.003.0 30306 2

Rear Axle Assy  2.2999.451.0 32211 4

Rear Axle (HDT)  - 33112 4

Lube Oil Support Assy, Governor Assy 2.2030.002.0 6001 2

Hydraulic Pump Drive Assy 2.2030.008.0 6007 2

Fly Wheel Assy   2.2041.008.0 6204RSS 1

Reduction Gear Shaft Assy 2.2040.009.0 6206 1

Primary Gear Shaft Assy 2.2042.012.0 6208N 2

Secondary Gear Shaft 2.2042.014.0 6210N 2

Power Train Rear Axle (HDT) - 30211 4

Upper PTO Shaft Asst / Rear PTO Shaft Assy 2.2060.009.0 6306 3

Reduction Gear Shaft Assy 2.2060.011.0 6307 1

Rear PTO Shaft Assy  2.2062.011.0 6307NR 1

Upper PTO Shaft Assy 2.2062.012.0 6308NR 1

Primary Gear Shaft Assy 2.2063.009.0 6306N 1

Differential Assy  2.2520.010.0 30209 2

Clutch Release Bearing - 6006LLU 1

Standard Combines 

335 & 345 S

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-22001 1988/1922 2

Front Wheel Hub Inner S-22002 52800/52799 2

Front Axle Spindle  S-20822 32007 2

Flywheel  S-20315 6203ZZ 1

Bottom Intermediate  - 6203 2

IPD Shaft   - 6007 1

Clutch Release Bearing (GB) S-20581 306445 1

Lay Shaft  S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft  S-20110 6209 1

Intermediate Shaft  S-20133 6208N 1

- 31 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Clutch

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

Differential 

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Intermediate Shaft  S-20109 6208 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 1

IPD Shaft   - 6206N 1

Differential Cage  S-20806 32211 1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 7

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-21007 32309 1

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-22003 3780/3720 1

345 D, 450

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-22001 1988/1922 2

Front Wheel Hub Inner S-22002 52800/52799 2

Front Axle Spindle  S-20822 32007 2

Flywheel  S-20315 6203ZZ 1

Bottom Intermediate  - 6203 2

IPD Shaft   - 6007 1

Clutch Release Bearing (GB) S-20561 CT-1310 1

PTO Shaft   S-20207 6306 1

Lay Shaft  S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft  S-20110 6209 3

Intermediate Shaft  S-20133 6208N 1

Intermediate Shaft  S-20109 6208 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3

IPD Shaft   - 6206N 1

Differential Cage  S-20806 32211 1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 7

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-21007 32309 1

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-22003 3780/3720 1

460

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-20803 32208 2

Front Axle (Spindles)  - 32210 4

Flywheel  S-20315 6203ZZ 1

Bottom Intermediate  - 6203 2

IPD Shaft   - 6007 1

Clutch Release Bearing (GB) S-20561 CT-1310 1

PTO Shaft   S-20207 6306 1

Lay Shaft  S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft  S-20110 6209 3

Intermediate Shaft  S-20133 6208N 1

Intermediate Shaft  S-20109 6208 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3

Standard Combines 

335 & 345 S

- 32 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Standard Combines 

460

475

Front Wheel Hub Outer S-20803 32208 2

Front Axle Spinders  - 32210 2

Clutch Release Bearing (GB) S-20561 CT-1310 1

PTO Shaft  S-20207 6306 1

Lay Shaft  S-20111 6210 2

Drive Input Shaft  S-20110 6209 3

Intermediate Shaft  S-20133 6208N 1

PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3

Differential Cage  S-20806 32211 1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 7

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-21007 32309 1

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-22003 3780/20 1

Tafe 

DB - 30DI, 45DI, 42D1, 245, 45, 240

FW - Inner  - LM48548/10 2

FW- Outer  - M12644/12611 2

RW- Left & Right  - 462/453X 2

Clutch Pilot   - 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release  - 1346P0010 1

Power Take Off Shaft  - 6210 1

Power Take Off Shaft  - TMB6210 1

PTO Ball Bearing  - 6009NR 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - 6210LUNR 2

Counter Shaft - Front  - 6211LU 1

245 Model Double Clutch - 6306 1

Main Drive Pinion  - TMB6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - TMB6210LUNR 1

Pinion Pilot Bearing  - CR30 1

Main Shaft Bearing  - CR50 1

Rear Axle - Differential - 3984/20 2

Differential Assy.  - HM903249 Cone Assy. 2

Differential Assy.  - HM903210 Cup 2

IPD Shaft   - 6206N 1

Differential Cage  S-20806 32211 1

Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 7

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-21007 32309 1

Tail Pinion Carrier  S-22003 3780/3720 1

- 33 -

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Tafe 

OIB - MF 9000, MF 5425, MF 241, MF 2615, MF 240S,
MF 268, MF 290, MF 275, MF 2640, MF 280

FW - Inner  - LM48548/10 2

FW- Outer  - M12644/12611 2

Clutch Pilot   - 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release   - 1888180 1

Agco OIB Idler  - 6202LLU 1

Clutch Release  - 1346P0010 1

Power Take off Shaft  - 6210 1

PTO Ball Bearing  - 6009NR 1

Power Take off Shaft  - TMB6210 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - 6210LUNR 2

Counter Shaft - Front  - 6211LU 1

245 Model Double Clutch - 6306 1

Main Drive Pinion  - TMB6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - TMB6210LUNR 1

Pinion Pilot Bearing  - CR30 1

Main Shaft Bearing  - CR50 1

Rear Transmission (OIB) - 395A/394A 2

Rear Transmission (OIB) - 27620/27687 2

4 W Drive OIB PTO  - 6207 1

4 W Drive OIB PTO  - 6009 1

4 W Drive OIB PTO  - 6010NR 1

4 W Drive OIB PTO  - 6211C3 1

4 W Drive OIB PTO  - NJ211 1

4 WD Front Transmission - M86649/610 1

4 WD Front Transmission - HM89446/HM89410 1

Differential Bearing (OIB) - TMB29685/29620 1

Differential Bearing (OIB) - TMB37625/37425 1

Agco OIB Axle   - 6312 2

Differential Assy.  - HM903249 Cone Assy. 2

Differential Assy.  - HM903210 Cup 2

Front Axle 4 WD OIB  - 32006X 2

Front Axle 4 WD OIB  - 32009X 2

Front Axle  - 25590/25520 2

Front Axle  - LM67048/LM67010 2

IDB - MF 240, MF 245, TAFE 30 DI, 45 DI, 42 DI, 45

FW - Inner  - LM48548/10 2

FW- Outer  - M12644/12611 2

RW- Left & Right  - TMB6213/125-LLU 2

Clutch Pilot   - 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release  - 1346P0010 1

Power Take off Shaft  - 6210 1

- 34 -

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Front Axle

Front Axle

Front Axle

Front Axle

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



IDB - MF 240, MF 245, TAFE 30 DI, 45 DI, 42 DI, 45

Tafe 

PTO Ball Bearing  - 6009NR 1

Power Take off Shaft  - TMB6210 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - 6210LUNR 2

Counter Shaft - Front  - 6211LU 1

245 Model Double Clutch - 6306 1

Main Drive Pinion  - TMB6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - TMB6210LUNR 1

Pinion Pilot Bearing  - CR30 1

Main Shaft Bearing  - CR50 1

Rear Axle - Differential - 3984/20 2

Differential Assy  - HM903249 Cone Assy. 2

Differential Assy  - HM903210 Cup 2

SDDB - MF 5245, 245 DI, 241, TAFE 241 DI, 45 DI, 5450

FW - Inner  - LM48548/10 2

FW- Outer  - M12644/12611 2

RW- Left & Right  - 6313LU 2

Clutch Pilot   - 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release   - 1888180 1

Clutch Release  - 1346P0010 1

Power Take off Shaft  - 6210 1

PTO Ball Bearing  - 6009NR 1

Power Take off Shaft  - TMB6210 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - 6210LUNR 2

Counter Shaft - Front  - 6211LU 1

245 Model Double Clutch - 6306 1

Main Drive Pinion  - TMB6208 1

Main Shaft - Rear  - TMB6210LUNR 1

Pinion Pilot Bearing  - CR30 1

Main Shaft Bearing  - CR50 1

Rear Axle - Differential - 3984/20 2

Differential Assy  - HM903249 Cone Assy. 2

Differential Assy  - HM903210 Cup 2

Challenger

Assy Main Transmission - 6208NR 1

Housing Main Drive Sub Assy in Assy Main Transmission - 6209NR 1

Assy Main Transmission - NUP208E 1

Assy Rear Transmission - 32309 2

Assy Rear Transmission - 565/563 2

Assy Rear Transmission - 39581/39520 2

Assy Rear Transmission - X32212 4

- 35 -

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Rear Axle

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Trans Axle Assy

Trans Axle Assy

Trans Axle Assy

Trans Axle Assy

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



MF 1035, MF 1035 DI

Tafe 

2750, Kuber

Front Wheel - Inner  4250 319 M01 15123/15245 2

Front Wheel - Outer  4250 318 M01 30205 2

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer  1850088M91 462A/453X 2

Spacer Hub Bearing  4245 113 M01 - 2

Main Drive Shaft  4244654M01 TMB6208 2

Main Shaft - Front  0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498M01 6009NR 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211LU 1

Reduction Shaft - Inner & Outer 1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 2

Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91 3984/3920 2

25 DI

Front Wheel - Inner   1851800M91 LM48548/LM48510 2

Front Wheel - Outer  2126472K91 - 2

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91 462A/453X 2

Flywheel  0828123M1 6203ZZ 1

Main Drive Shaft  4244654M01 TMB6208 2

Main Shaft - Rear  0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

PTO Front Shaft - Front 0195498M01 6009NR 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211LU 1

Front Wheel - Inner  1851800M91 LM48548/LM48510 2

Front Wheel - Inner  4250319 M01 15123/15245 2

Front Wheel - Outer *  0150662M01 M12644/12611 2

Front Wheel - Outer **(only for Exports) 0895322M91 LM11949/LM11910 2

Water Pump  825375M1 6202Z 2

Dynamo  189237M1 6202ZZ 1

Flywheel  828123M1 6203ZZ 1

Clutch Release  711972M1 306445C 1

Clutch Release  714348M01 1888180 1

Clutch Pilot Brg.  828123M01 6203ZZ 1

Main Drive Pinion  4244654M01 TMB6208 1

Main Shaft - Front  4244654M01 TMB6208 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 195493M01 6210LUNR 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 195507M01 6211LU 1

Pilot Bearing Bevel Pinion 191250M2 CR-30 1

PTO Drive Shaft  195498M1 6009NR 1

Power Take Off Shaft  713923M01 6210 1

Rear Axle Differential  1850087M91 3984/3920 2

Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 1850088M91 462A/453X 2

Bevel Pinion   1850090M92 HM903249/HM903210 2

- 36 -

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

-

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 2

Differential - Right  1850087M91 3984/3920 1

Differential - Left  1850087M91 3984/3920 1

25 DI

Tafe 

Gajraj, 5900 DI Hyd. Strg. , 5900 DI G4, MF5400 Planetary Drive 

Rear Wheel - Inner(Old) 1851 392 M01 - 2

Rear Wheel - Outer(Old) 1881 931 M91 - 2

Rear Wheel - Inner(New) 1850 087 M91 3984/3920 2

Rear Wheel - Outer(New)  0022 020 X00/4256347M01 JM716649/10 2

Wheel Front Wheel - Inner 4247995M91 LM67010/48 2

Front Wheel - Outer   4247 996 M91 25520/25590 2

PTO Drive Shaft  0195507M01 6211LU 1

Main Shaft - Front  0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

Main Shaft - Rear  0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 M01 6210 1

Bevel Pinion - Front  1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear  1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1

Differential - Right  1860 503 M93 29685/29620 1

Differential - Left  1850 909 M91 37625/37425 1

4410 Samrat

Front Wheel - Inner  1815800M91 LM48548/10 2

Front Wheel - Outer  150662M01/850127M01 M12644/12611 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  4243136M01 6313LU 2

Pilot Bearing  828123M01 6203ZZ 1

PTO Drive Shaft  0899 377 M02 MS11 1

Main Shaft - Rear  0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

PTO Shaft  195498M01 6009NR 1

PTO Pinion  0713923M01 6210 1

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Front 0195507M01 6211LU 1

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Rear 4242168M01 - 1

Transmission  4248245M01 6306 1

Reduction Shaft - Inner 0185778M01/0185777M01 HM903210/HM903249 2

Reduction Shaft - Outer 0185778M01/0185777M01 HM903210/HM903249 2

Bevel Pinion - Front  1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear  1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1

Differential - Right  1850087M91 3984/3920 1

Differential - Left  1850087M91 3984/3920 1

- 37 -

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



MF5245 DI Sarja, Mahamahaan, Mahaan

Tafe 

MT 180 D

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd.

Mid PTO Shaft  7500062040 6204 2

PTO Shaft  7500063055 6305 1

PTO Shaft  7500063040 6304 1

PTO Sub Shaft  11201610000 6304 3

PTO Sub Shaft  7500062050 6205 2

Final Shaft  7500062090 6309 2

Final Shaft  7500062070 6207 2

Pinion Rotary Shaft  7500062060 6206 3

Drive Shaft  7500562044 6204ZZ 1

Oil Pump Gear  MD 700127 6204 1

Differential Shaft  7500063050 6305 2

Front Wheel Shaft  14401203000 6204 2

Pinion Shaft  7700130205 30205 3

Rotary Tail Wheel  10193517000 6204 4

Rotary Drive Shaft  10192517000 6306 1

Sprocket - 10T  10193518000 6307 2

VMH & AD8

Axle  A932502E 6206 1

Axle  AA932502C LS8 2

Shaft Rot Driving  A932502D 6205 1

Fan Dynamo  K8474640 6301ZZ 1

Main Shaft  A932500A 6004 2

Crank Shaft Assembly 27120240 6310 2

Balancer Shaft  A932502G 6208 2

Balancer Shaft  A932502D 6205 2

Tension Pulley Assembly A932503Q 6202ZZ 1

Front Wheel - Inner  0831077M01/0831078M01 - 2

Front Wheel - Outer  0150662M01/0850127M01 M12611/M12644 2

Rear Wheel - Inner  4243 136 M01 6313LU 1

Rear Wheel - Outer  4243 136 M01 6313LU 1

PTO Drive Shaft  0195507M01 6211LU 1

Main Shaft - Front  0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498M01 6009NR 1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493M01 6210LUNR 1

Bevel Pinion - Front  1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1

Bevel Pinion - Rear  1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1

Differential - Right  1850087M91 3984/3920 1

Differential - Left  1850087M91 3984/3920 1

- 38-

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Wheel 

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

Differential

-

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O



Crank Shaft Assembly Z7120240 6310 2

Cam Shaft  M5706207 6207 1

Cam Shaft  M5706207 6209 1

V Pulley  A932502E 6206 2

Shaft Pulley  A932502C 6204 1

Submission Shaft  A932502C 6204 2

Counter Shaft  A932502C 6204 1

Intermediate Shaft  A932502D 6205 2

Shaft Rot Driving  A932505E 6306 1

Balancer Gear  AA932502C 6204 2

Shaft Final Drive  A932502D 6205 2

Rotary Shaft  A932505E 6306 1

Shaft Final Drive  A932505E 6206 2

Rotary Shaft  A932503D 6305 2

Shaft Final Drive  A932503D 6305 1

Shaft Rot. Mission  A932505C 6304 2

Shaft Pulley  A932505C 6304 1

Shaft Side Clutch  A932505C 6304 1

Counter Shaft  A932503M 6206ZZ 1

Main Shaft  A932503H 6204ZZ 2

Rot Shaft  A932502G 6208 2

Greaves

Same Greaves 503

Rear Wheel - Inner  2.2999.451.0 32211 2

Front Wheel - Outer  2.2560.003.0 30306 1

Rear Wheel - Outer  - 30210 2

RA Shaft Outer  - 30210 2

Front Axle Spindle Assy. 2.2530.009.0 30307 1

Engine Flywheel  2.2041.008.8 6204 1

Clutch Shaft  - 6207 1

Clutch Input Shaft  - 6203 1

Clutch Release  - 306445 1

Lube Oil Support Assy. Governor Assy. 2.2030.008.0 6007 2

Transmission : Primary Shaft 2.2042.012.0 6208 2

Transmission : Secondary Shaft 2.2042.014.0 6210 2

Transmission : Reverse Gear Shaft 2.2063.009.0 6306 2

Transmission : Primary Reduction Shaft 2.2060.011.0 6307 2

Power Take off Shaft  2.2060.009.0 6306 2

Power Take off Shaft Front 2.2062.012.0 6308 1

Power Take off Shaft Rear 2.2062.011.0 6307 1

Reduction Gear Shaft Assy. 2.2040.009.0 6206 1

Rear Axle : Differential 2.2520.010.0 30209 2

Differential Assembly  2.2520.010.0 30209 2

VMH & AD8

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd.

- 39 -

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Differential

Differential

Engine

Engine

Engine

-

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

ApplicationBearing Location OE Part Number Bearing Number Per O





NBC bearings are exported to the following countries:

National Engineering Industries Ltd.

Khatipura Road, Jaipur 302006, Rajasthan, INDIA   Phone:+91-141-2223221, Fax: +91-141-2222259, 2221926

Toll Free: 1800 3000 6222 E-mail: neisales@nbcbearings.in

Mumbai
  C-216, 2nd Floor, 215 Atrium,

               Sir Mathurabas Vassanji Road,
               Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059

               Ph.: +91-22-67582200
               E-mail: neimum@nbcbearings.in 

               Mumbai
               Mehta Building 26, Calicut Street,
               Ballar Estate, Mumbai - 400038
               Ph.: +91-22-22671790
               E-mail: neimum@nbcbearings.in 

New Delhi
  3rd Floor, Guru Angad Bhawan,

                   71, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019
                   Ph.: +91-11-26417629, 26430209

                   E-mail: neidli@nbcbearings.in 

Kolkata
  11th Floor-Birla Building,

                9/1, R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001
                Ph.: +91-33-22420910, 22482109

                E-mail: neical@nbcbearings.in 

Pune
210, Century Arcade, 243-244 B,
Narangi Baug Road, Pune - 411001
Ph.:+91-20-26162145

           E-mail: neipune@nbcbearings.in    

                Chennai
                7A, 2nd Floor, Wellingdon Estate,
                53 Ethiraj Salai, Chennai - 600008
                Ph.: +91-44-28270289, 28205412, 28255696
                E-mail: neichn@nbcbearings.in 

USA I GERMANY I JAPAN I ITALY I SINGAPORE I ARGENTINA

GUATEMALA I BRAZIL I GUYANA I SAUDI ARABIA I PAKISTAN I CHINA 

KENYA I AUSTRALIA I PERU I UAE I SRI LANKA I BANGLADESH I NIGERIA

MALAYSIA I NEPAL I BHUTAN I TURKEY I CANADA I COLUMBIA I MEXICO

www.nbcbearings.com


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Tractors Inner Page.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40


